

VILLAGE OF LAKE ORION COUNTY OF OAKLAND STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2024-020

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR A PUBLIC DISPLAY OF FIREWORKS FROM FLOATING PLATFORMS SECURED IN THE WATERS OF LAKE ORION FOR THE FOURTH OF JULY HOLIDAY.

RESULT:	
MOVER:	
SECONDER:	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
EXCUSED:	

RESOLVED: To adopt Resolution No. 2024-020 approving the Application for a Public Display of Fireworks from floating platforms secured in the waters of Lake Orion, with conditions, to be held on Saturday, July 6, 2024, with Sunday, July 7, 2024 as the rain date beginning at dusk (approximately 10:00 p.m.) on either day, submitted by Robert Krefski on behalf of the Lake Orion Fireworks Association (LOFA).

Drew Espenshade submitting the required "State of Michigan 2023 Permit for Fireworks Other Than Consumer or Low Impact".

- 1. All proposed fireworks display shall be in compliance of NFPA 1123 Code for Fireworks.
- 2. Efforts must be made to ensure emergency vehicle access I maintained at all times for and around all Village areas, particularly, those in the downtown area.

Resolution 2024-020 LOFF Fireworks Events Permit Page **2** of **2**

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE LAKE ORION VILLAGE COUNCIL AT ITS REGULAR MEETING HELD ON APRIL 8^{TH} , 2024.

Anoth

Sonja Stout Clerk/Treasurer Village of Lake Orion

CERTIFICATION

I, Sonja Stout, duly appointed Clerk of the Village of Lake Orion, Oakland County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution 2024-020 adopted by the Village of Lake Orion Village Council at its regular meeting held on the 8th day of April 2024.

Given under my hand and seal of the Village of Lake Orion, Oakland County, Michigan this this 8th day of April 2024.

Donya Xtor

Sonja Stout Village of Lake Orion Clerk/Treasurer

DATED: April 8, 2024

*21 E. Church Street * Lake Orion, MI 48362 * 248-693-8391 <u>* www.lakeorion.org</u> *